Document Number: 80057 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.4, 10-Sep-07 1
Conventions used in Presenting Technical Data
Conventions used in Presenting Technical
Vishay Semiconductors
NOMENCLATURE FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES ACCORDING TO PRO ELECTRON
The type number of semiconductor devices consists of two
letters followed by a serial number.

Vishay Semiconductors Conventions used in Presenting
Technical Data
TYPE DESIGNATION CODE FOR OPTOCOUPLERS
Optocouplers
GENERAL OPTOCOUPLER NOMENCLATURE FOR BRT, IL, AND SFH SERIES
T C
Vishay
Semiconductor
Case varieties
D = Dual inline 6 pin
E = DIL 4 Pin multiple
M = SMD package
Number of
coupler systems
1 = 1 system
2 = 2 systems
3 = 3 systems
4 = 4 systems
Main type G =  leadform
CTR selection
0 ≥ 20 % (1)
1 = 40 to 80 %
2 = 63 to 125 %
3 = 100 to 200 %
4 = 160 to 320 %
5 = 50 to 150 %
6 = 100 to 300 %
7 = 80 to 160 %
8 = 130 to 260 %
9 = 200 to 400 %
If "T/D" on 4. position
Pin connection:
0 = Base connected
1 = W/O base
6 = AC ± input
Output
D = Darlington
T = Transistor
Coupler
17183
Note
(1) Widest range, consult data sheet for details
18482
S F H 6 1 5 A - 3 X 0 9 T
Prefix Base Part Number CTR Ranges Options Definition Tape and
Reel Option
BRT
Il
ILD
ILQ
SFH6
VO
1 = 40 % to 80 %
2 = 63 % to 125 %
3 = 100 % to 200 %
4 = 160 % to 320 %
5 =
  or 50 % to 150 % (1)
6 = 100 % to 300 % (1)
7 = 80 % to 160 % (1)
8 = 130 % to 260 % (1)
9 = 200 % to 400 % (1)
250 % to 500 %
Option 1 Optocouplers for safe electr ical
Insulation per DIN VDE 0884
Option 6 Optocouplers with 10.16 mm (0.4")
through hole lead spread
Option 7 Optocouplers with SMD lead form bend,
0.9 mm maximum standoff height
Option 8 Optocouplers with 10.16 mm (0.4") SMD
lead form bend
Option 9 Optocouplers with SMD lead form bend,
0.25 mm maximum standoff height